503315450 05/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3362068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VFS TECHNOLOGIES LTD	07/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XTRALIS TECHNOLOGIES LTD
Street Address:	2ND FLOOR
Internal Address:	ONE MONTAGUE PLACE
City:	NASSAU, NP
State/Country:	BAHAMAS
Postal Code:	N-3933

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14451330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2085.033US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASIE GROVER
SIGNATURE:	/Kasie Grover/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2085033US2NameChange#page1.tif source=2085033US2NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT 503315450 REEL: 035681 FRAME: 0383

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2085.033US2 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Xtralis Technologies Ltd VFS Technologies Ltd Street Address: 2nd Floor Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? One Montague Place []Yes [X]No City: Nassau, NP, N-3933 Country: <u>Bahamas</u> 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [] Merger [] Assignment [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: July 20, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 14/451,330 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Piers A. Blewett [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-Address: 0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, MN 55402--0938 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 20, 2015 Piers A. Blewett/Reg. No. 68.464 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



RECORDED: 05/20/2015 REEL: 035681 FRAME: 0385